(acquired on April 10, 2000 in a purchase transaction) as if the acquisition had
occurred at the beginning of the year ended March 31, 2000. The pro forma
statement is based on the individual statements of operations of Aethlon
Medical, Inc. for the year ended March 31, 2000 and the statement of income of
Cell Activation, Inc. for the same period.

   11

   AETHLON MEDICAL, INC.
   Pro Forma Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
   Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2000

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Aethlon   Cell   Pro Forma
   Medical   Activation   Adjustments   Combined
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUE
 Interest income   $   -   $   189   $   189
 Other income   20,559   -   20,559
   ------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total revenue   20,559   189   20,748

EXPENSES
 Personnel costs   457,629   -   457,629
 Interest and debt expense   425,085   -   425,085
 Professional fees   254,258   36,267   290,525
 Rent and office expense   76,027   -   76,027
 Insurance   33,175   -   33,175
 Travel and meetings   26,738   -   26,738
 Depreciation   11,098   647   11,745
 Amortization-patents   8,172   -   8,172

 Amortization of goodwill   12,695   -   (a)   119,036   131,731
 Laboratory supplies   2,650   -   2,650
 Miscellaneous   6,627   600   7,227
 Equipment and maintenance   623   -   623
   --------------------------   ----------------------------

   Total expenses   1,314,777   37,514   119,036   1,471,329

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (1,294,218)   (37,325)   (119,036)   (1,450,579)

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   5,164   1,302   -   6,466
   ------------------------------------------------------------------

NET LOSS   $ (1,299,382)   $ (38,627)   $ (119,036)   $ (1,457,045)
   ==================================================================

PER SHARE:
  Net loss   $   (0.50)   $   (0.54)

  Weighted average number of
  common shares outstanding   2,612,292   2,711,444

</TABLE>

(a) Amortization of goodwill over a period of 10 years.

   12